Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/4/2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF HAZEL CREST,)
)
Petitioner,)
)
VS.)
) PO
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL) (P
PROTECTION AGENCY,)
)
Respondent.)

PCB 19-3 (Permit Appeal _ Air)

TIME CERTAIN WAIVER

NOW COMES PETITIONER, the Village of Hazel Crest, by its attorneys, Rosenthal, Murphey, Coblentz & Donahue, and pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. Code § 101.308, hereby waives its statutory deadline for Board action under 35 Ill. Admin. Code §§ 105.114 and 101.300, in this matter from November 2, 2018 (per Board order dated July 26, 2018), up until and through January 31, 2019, per 35 Ill. Admin. Code § 101.308(c)(2). Petitioner does not waive its right to renew (or not renew) this waiver under 35 Ill. Admin. Code 101.308.

Respectfully submitted,

VILLAGE OF HAZEL CREST

By: <u>/s/ Amber M. Samuelson</u> One of its Attorneys

JOHN B. MURPHEY AMBER M. SAMUELSON Rosenthal, Murphey, Coblentz & Donahue 30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1624 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 541-1070 (312) 541-9191 (fax)